MISSOURI

S&T Fall 2025 Academic Dates and Deadlines

) Regular 16-week Session
Registrar

registrar.mst.edu

Orientation, NewW fTeSNIMAT ... Sunday, August 17 - Friday, August 22
Late fee assessed for registration after this date ..o Sunday, August 24
Classwork Beging 8:00 @ITL..........oou e Monday, August 25
*Add via Joe'SS with Permission ReqUired. ... Monday, August 25
DTOD VI JOB'SS ...t Monday, August 25
**Last Day for 100% refund for dropped courses via JO€'SS...........cooroiorioree. Sunday, August 31
Labor DAy HOLAAY .o Monday, September 1
Enrollment Verification Survey Open to Departments (Class ROSters) ..........ccooccooeveeee. Friday, September 5
Last day to change pass/fail grading OPtiON ... Friday, September 5
Last day to register/add COUTSES. ... Sunday, September 7
Enrollment Verification Survey Closed (Class ROSEEIS) .....ooovoooriceierceieeeeeene Tuesday, September 16
Week 5 Academic Alert SUTVEY OPETN. ...t eeeon Wednesday, September 17
**Last day for 50% 1efund of fEeS. ... Sunday, September 21
Last day to apply for graduation for December 2025 (Major, Minor or Emphasis) Tuesday, September 23
Week 5 Academic Alert SUTVEY ClOSEd. ... .o Sunday, September 28
FQIL CAT@ET FIT oo Tuesday, September 30
Last day to drop without a "WD" showing on tTanscript ..o Monday, October 6
Last day to change t0 HEARER SEAtUS ..ot Monday, October 6
Fall Break ..o begins 8:00 am Thursday, October 9 — ends 8:00 am Monday, October 13
Mid-semester grade entry opens t0 iNSTUCIOTS ... Wednesday, October 15
**Last day for 25% 1efund of £EeS. ... Sunday, October 19
Mid-semester grade entry closes t0 INSITUCLOTS. ...t Tuesday, October 21
Mid-semester grades available to students via JO&'SS ... Monday, October 27
Advising Week for Spring and Summer 2026 ... Monday-Friday, October 27-31
Joe'SS registration appointments begin for Spring and Summer 2026 ............cc............ Monday, November 3
Last day fOr dTOPPING @ COUTSE ... Friday, November 14
Last day for withdrawing from School ... Friday, November 14
Final grade entry Opens t0 INSIIICOTS ...t Tuesday, November 25
Thanksgiving vacation ........... begins 8:00 am Sunday, November 23 — ends 8:00 am Monday, December 1
I O =S B T ST Friday, December 12
Final examinations.........ccocooeverirercees begin 7:30 am Monday, December 15 — ends Friday, December 19
Fall Semester CloSES 5:00 PITL ...ttt Friday, December 19
Friday PhD Degrees in all Departments

Commencerment CeremOny 6:00 PITL ..o nrersessrese s s ssssssssasssasasssessenssnns Friday, December 19
Saturday Graduate and Undergraduate Degrees in Designated Departments

Commencement Ceremony 10:00 @Il ..o Saturday, December 20
Saturday Graduate and Undergraduate Degrees in Designated Departments

Commencement Ceremony 3:00 PITL ..o sese s Saturday, December 20
Final grade entry closes t0 iNSTUCEOTS . ... Tuesday, December 23
Final grades available to students via JOB'SS ... Monday, December 29
NOTES:

1. *Permission Numbers required for first two weeks via Joe'SS

2. **Any student within plateau tuition (12-18 hours) who adds or drops a course but still remains at 12-18 hours will not see any
tuition adjustment.

3. Drop exclusions include co-requisites or drop below minimum hours, therefore a paper drop form will be required.

4. The attention of the faculty is called to the respective religious and other holidays that a number of students may wish to observe.
The faculty is encouraged to avoid scheduling examinations on these days.



MISSOURI

S&T Fall 2025 Academic Dates and Deadlines
Registrar First Eight-week Session
registrar.mst.edu
Late fee assessed for registration after this date ..o Sunday, August 24
CLaSSWOTK DOZITIS ... s Monday, August 25
*Add via Joe'SS with Permission Required ... Monday, August 25
DIOD VI JOB'SS ..ot Monday, August 25
**Last day for 100% refund for dropped courses via JO€'SS ... Thursday, August 28
Last day to change grading option (Pass/Fail) . ... Friday, August 29
Last day to register/add COUTSES. ... Sunday, August 31
**Last day for 50% refund Of fEeS ... Sunday, September 7
Labor DAY HOLIAQY ...ttt Monday, September 8
Last day to change to HEARER SEAtUS. ... Friday, September 12
Last day to drop without a “WD” showing on transcript ... Sunday, September 14
**Last day for 25% refund of fEeS ... Sunday, September 21
Last day fOT ATOPPINE COUTSES ... Tuesday, October 7
Last day to withdraw from SChoOL.......c...oo s Tuesday, October 7
Final grade entry OPens t0 INSIIICTOTS ...t Monday, October 13
Fall Break ..o begins 8:00 am Thursday, October 9 — ends 8:00 am Monday, October 13
Final exams Begin 8:00 @ITL ... Tuesday, October 14
Last Day for First Eight Week SESSIOT . ...t Friday, October 17
Final grade entry closes t0 iMSTUCEOTS ..o Tuesday, October 21
Final grades available to students via JO&'SS ... ... Friday, October 31

Second Eight-week Session

Late fee assessed for registration after this date ... Sunday, October 19
L L G = (O = =4 L] (<) TSN Sunday, October 19
ClaSSWOTK DEOBITIS ..ottt Monday, October 20
*Add via Joe’SS with Permission ReqUired ... Monday, October 20
DITOD VI JOB'SS e Monday, October 20
**Last day for 100% refund for dropped courses via JOe'SS ... Thursday, October 23
Last day to change grading option (Pass/Fail). ... Friday, October 24
Last dAY t0 @A COUTSES ... eeae s Sunday, October 26
**Last day for 50% 1efund Of fES ... Sunday, November 2
Last day to change t0 HEARER SEATUS ..ot Friday, November 7
Last day to drop without a “WD” showing on tTanscript ... Sunday, November 9
**Last day for 25% 1efund Of fEeS ... e Sunday, November 16
Thanksgiving vacation ........... begins 8:00 am Sunday, November 23 — ends 8:00 am Monday, December 1
Last day fOT ATOPPITLE COUTSES ...ttt Tuesday, December 9
Last day to withdraw from SChool ... Tuesday, December 9
Final grade entry 0pens t0 iNSTUCIOTS ... Wednesday, December 17
Final exams begin 8:00 @ITL..........ooiiuiuieeeeeeeeet et Thursday, December 18
Last Day for Second Eight Week SeSSIOMN ... Friday, December 19
Final grade entry closes t0 iNSTUCIOTS . ... Tuesday, December 23
Final grades available to students via JOE'SS ... Monday, December 29
NOTES:

1. *Permission Numbers required for first two weeks via Joe'SS

2. **Any student within plateau tuition (12-18 hours) who adds or drops a course but still remains at 12-18 hours will not see any
tuition adjustment.

3. Drop exclusions include co-requisites or drop below minimum hours, therefore a paper drop form will be required.

4. The attention of the faculty is called to the respective religious and other holidays that a number of students may wish to observe.
The faculty is encouraged to avoid scheduling examinations on these days.



